
Date: 5/6/2021 Prime Contract Change Order Number  016

Belmont Middle and High School Skanska USA Building Inc.Project #  1318017

To Contractor: Architect's Project No: 1318017-000

Skanska USA Building Inc. Contract Date: 7/7/2018

101 Seaport Boulevard

Suite 200

Boston, MA   02210

Contract Number:  999

The Contract is hereby revised by the following items:

Change Order #16

CE Description AmountAR

1039 MBTA Force Account $ 117,796.00358

Neither the adjustments to the Contract Price nor the Contract Time upon which this PCCO is based contemplates any project 

delays, suspensions, disruptions, cost escalations or other impacts caused, directly or indirectly, by the Pandemic (as defined in 

the GMP), as such cost adjustment to the Contract Sum and GMP shall be reconciled in accordance with the Owner Pandemic 

Allowance. Skanska further reserves all rights to request adjustment of the Contract Time as a result of the Pandemic Standards 

and in connection with this PCCO. Skanska will make every reasonable effort to provide the required documentation and notice 

in accordance with this Contract, however, Skanska may not be able to meet the contractual deadlines due to circumstances 

outside of Skanska's control.

$ 240,341,185.00The original Contract Value was...................................................................................................................................................
$ 5,771,527.00Sum of changes by prior Prime Contract Change Orders.....................................................................................................................
$ 246,112,712.00The Contract Value prior to this Prime Contract Change Order was............................................................................................................................
$ 117,796.00The Contract Value will be changed by this Prime Contract Change Order in the amount of.........................................................................
$ 246,230,508.00The new Contract Value including this Prime Contract Change Order will be..........................................................................................................

0 DaysThe Contract duration will be changed by.....................................................................................................................................

The revised Substantial Completion date as of this Prime Contract Change Order is.........................................................................

Skanska USA Building Inc. Town of BelmontPerkins & Will, Inc.

ARCHITECTCONTRACTOR OWNER
225 Franklin St, Boston, MA 02110101 Seaport Boulevard

Suite 200

Boston, MA   02210

455 Concord Ave

Belmont, MA   02478

Address Address Address

James Craft William LovalloBy Vital AlbuquerqueBy By

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

DATE DATE DATE

Printed on:  5/6/2021 Page 1


